Jonwary OV

RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/8/2019 10:56:15 AM

Fund Status UAN v2019.1
As Of 1/31/2019
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 23.007% $1,372,328.76 $0.00 $1,372,328.76
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.473% $28,237.12 $0.00 $28,237.12
2021 Gasoline Tax 5.820% $347,097.49 $0.00 $347,097.49
2031 Road and Bridge 19.068% $1,137,249.70 $0.00 $1,137,249.70
2041 Cemetery 0.243% $14,488.86 $0.00 $14,488.86
2081 Police District 16.566% $988,033.31 $0.00 $988,033.31
2111 Fire District 11.326% $675,484.53 $0.00 $675,484.53
2141 Road District 12.144% $724,276.62 $0.00 $724,276.62
2181 Zoning 0.497% $29,647.99 $0.00 $29,647.99
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.031% $1,835.43 $0.00 $1,83543
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.024% $1,435.00 $0.00 $1,435.00
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 2.711% $161,663.29 $0.00 $161,663.29
2801 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.105% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 7.664% $457,115.11 $0.00 $457,115.11
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.321% $19,129.94 $0.00 $19,129.94
All Funds Total $5,964,263.15 $0.00 $5,964,263.15
Pooled Investments $3,916,012.90
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $2,048,250.25
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/8/2019 10:57:09 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2018.1
January 2019
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $9,900.00 (o]
Account Total: __33560—03
Account Code: 1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
3-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD GATTOZZI & SON FUNERLA HOME $500.00 (o]
Account Total: W
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
7-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT $25.00 o
11-2019 01/10/2019  01/23/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $257.50 o]
Account Total: W
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
10-2019 01/22/2019  01/23/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 (o}
12-2019 01/22/2019  01/23/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $3,764.73 (o}
Account Total: W
Account Code:  1000-802-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
1-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD NORAMAR $870.00 o}
2-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD CRAUN AND ASSOCIATES $1,463.00 (o}
Account Total: —;2—33?66
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
5-2019 01/23/2018  01/23/2019 STD FIRE DEPT-DONATION $250.00 o
9-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $68.85 (o}
Account Total: W
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
6-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY $543.75 [o]
Account Total: ——Em
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
16-2019 01/31/2019  02/04/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,488.08 (o}
Account Total: m
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
13-2019 01/28/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,887.09 [o]
Account Total: —m
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/8/2019 10:57:09 AM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
January 2019
Account Code:  2031-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $19,900.00 o
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $25,300.00 o
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/28/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,900.00 [o]
Account Total: $50,100.00
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
9-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STOD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $136.42 o
Account Total: $136.42
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,900.00 o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $3,100.00 [o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,600.00 (o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,400.00 (o}
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $700.00 (o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $27,100.00 o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $18,100.00 (o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STOD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,000.00 (o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,000.00 o
Account Total: $65,900.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
8-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREA $5.00 (o]
9-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $238.32 o]
Account Total: $243.32
Account Code:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $15,000.00 (o]
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $31,600.00 o
Account Total: $46,600.00
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
9-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $215.75 o]
Account Total: $215.75
Account Code:  2141-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,400.00 (o}
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2018 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $2,100.00 (o]
Account Total: $15,500.00
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
4-2019 01/23/2019  01/23/2019 STD YELLOW LITE $50.00 (o)
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/8/2019 10:57:09 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2019.1
January 2019
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
Account Total: $50.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
15-2019 01/31/2019  02/04/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $883.20 (o]
Account Total: $883.20
Account Code:  3101-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
14-2019 01/25/2019  01/29/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $3,900.00 (o]
Account Total: $3,800.00

Report Total: $211,420.93

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/8/2019 10:57:30 AM
Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
January 2019
Payment Transaction
Advice#  Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1-2019  01/02/2019 01/03/2019 CH PAYCOR, INC. $523.75 o
2-2019 01/04/2019 01/10/2019 CH PAYCOR, INC. $265.95 o
3-2019 01/07/2019  01/11/2019 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $102,362.67 0]
4-2019 01/22/2019 01/23/2019 CH PAYCOR, INC. $279.76 o
5-2019 01/22/2019 01/23/2019 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $107,451.36 o
20158 01/09/2019 01/09/2019 AW THE GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOC $125.00 o]
20159 01/09/2019 01/09/2019 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $40,439.89 o
20160 01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $1,478.84 0O
20161 01112019 01/11/2019 AW INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC $8,679.65 0]
20162 01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $372.13 o
20163  01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW TURNEY'S $108.73 o
20164 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW OUTDOOR CONCEPTS LANDSCAPE CONT $1,848.00 0]
20165 01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $302.21 o
20166  01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $141.62 0]
20167 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $777.00 o
20168 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW KEN'S AUTO SERVICE, INC. $1,752.40 o
20169 01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW DISTILLATA CO $113.90 0]
20170 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $108.54 A
20170 01/28/2019 01/28/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS -$108.54 \%
20171  01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $553.21 0
20172  01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW P.B. ALARM/GEAUGA SECURITY $1,800.00 o
20173 011112019  01/11/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $90.67 o]
20174 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $95.96 0]
20175 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW VERMEER MID ALTANTIC $85.56 o
20176 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $34.64 o
20177 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW WASTE MGMT $470.66 o
20178 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $2,478.50 o
20179 011112019  01/11/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $27.40 o)
20180 01/11/2019 01/11/2019 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $100.00 o
20181  01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS $151.96 o]
20182 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW WAGEWORKS, INC. $20.40 o
20183 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $45,330.92 6]
20184 01/11/2019  01/11/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $8.43 o
20185 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW SPECTRUM $91.72 o]
20186 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $169.78 o
20187 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $63.78 o
20188 01/17/2019  01/17/2019 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $519.32 o)
20189 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $94.89 0
20190 01/17/2019  01/17/2019 AW FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $696.00 0]
20191 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW COURT REPORTERS, INC. $1,121.50 o
20192 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $3,671.30 o
20193 01/17/2019  01/17/2019 AW MORTON SALT INC. $8,892.53 o
20194 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $59.21 o
20195 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $40.00 0]
20196 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW VISA $5,045.31 0]
20197 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW WAYPOINT BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, LLC $418.00 0o
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/8/2019 10:57:30 AM
Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
January 2019
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

20198 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $334.48 o}
20199 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 0
20200 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW TURNEY'S $17.99 0]
20201 01/17/2019 01/17/2019 AW PNC BANK $664.95 o
20202 01/24/2019 01/24/2018 AW ATWELL'S $139.99 0
20203 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $147.34 0
20204 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW SPECTRUM $510.47 o]
20205 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $57.90 o
20206 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $0.53 o]
20207 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW STUVER AUTO SPRING CO. $822.00 0
20208 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW GEAUGA COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC $100.00 0]
20209 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $30.00 0]
20210 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $277.00 0
20211  01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $600.00 0]
20212 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW T.A.C. COMPUTER, INC. $3,630.96 o]
20213 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $333.33 0]
20214 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW RUGGS PEST MANAGEMENT $108.50 0]
20215 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $110.75 o}
20216  01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $156.72 o]
20217 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,208.75 0]
20218 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION, INC. $2,500.00 e}
20219 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW OHIO TREASURER OF STATE $600.00 (o]
20220 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL COMPANY $350.00 o
20221 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW MORTON SALT INC. $13,742.93 o}
20222 01/24/2019 01/24/2019 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,328.79 (o]
20223 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 AW OPEC-HC IN RECEIVERSHIP $93,600.00 o

Total Payments: $461,252.89

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $461,252.89

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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